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LAMPIRAN 12

ANALISIS STATISTIK DESKRIPTIF


	Statistics

	
	VAR00001
	VAR00002

	N
	Valid
	10
	10

	
	Missing
	0
	0

	Mean
	82.60
	118.90

	Std. Error of Mean
	3.618
	3.831

	Median
	76.50
	124.00

	Mode
	76
	124

	Std. Deviation
	11.443
	12.115

	Variance
	130.933
	146.767

	Skewness
	1.000
	-1.585

	Std. Error of Skewness
	.687
	.687

	Range
	29
	38

	Minimum
	72
	93

	Maximum
	101
	131

	Sum
	826
	1189

	Percentiles
	25
	75.75
	113.75

	
	50
	76.50
	124.00

	
	70
	91.00
	124.70

	
	75
	97.50
	125.25



Frequency Table

	PRETEST

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	72
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	10.0

	
	75
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	20.0

	
	76
	3
	30.0
	30.0
	50.0

	
	77
	2
	20.0
	20.0
	70.0

	
	97
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	80.0

	
	99
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	90.0

	
	101
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	10
	100.0
	100.0
	




	POSTTEST

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	93
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	10.0

	
	101
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	20.0

	
	118
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	30.0

	
	123
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	40.0

	
	124
	3
	30.0
	30.0
	70.0

	
	125
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	80.0

	
	126
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	90.0

	
	131
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	10
	100.0
	100.0
	





















Histogram
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